Description
ARC Cavity Stop Socks and TCBs have been designed to restrict the spread of smoke and flames within external masonry and
timber frame walls, and to further minimise the effect of flanking noise pollution at wall junctions.  They are produced from low
resin, non-combustible rockfibre mineral wool and are sleeved in 50 micron polythene for on-site weather protection.
Installation
ARC Cavity Stop Socks and TCBs are designed to be compression fitted within the cavity and are easily installed both vertically
and horizontally during construction. Care should be taken to ensure butt joints are tightly fitted to maintain fire integrity. The
cavity barrier must fully fill the cavity from the inner to outer leaf and any cavity insulation must be cut back. When using ARC

0113 252 9428    www.arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk    info@arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk
ARC Building Solutions Limited, Unit H1/H2, Gildersome Spur, Leeds, LS27 7JZ   Fax: 0113 253 5642
Cavity Stop Socks & TCBs
Dimensions & Packaging Specification: Cavity Stop Socks (No flange)
Product Code Suitable for
Cavity Width CSS Colour Masonry Fire
Rating Dimensions Pieces per
pack
Packs per
pallet
CSS75 75mm Green 4 hrs 90 x 75 x 1200mm 35 12
CSS80 80mm Green 4 hrs 95 x 75 x 1200mm 35 12
CSS85 85mm Green 4 hrs 100 x 100 x 1200mm 24 10
CSS90 90mm Green 4 hrs 110 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
CSS95 95mm Green 4 hrs 110 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
CSS100 100mm Green 4 hrs 120 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
CSS105 105mm Green 4 hrs 120 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS110 110mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 125 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS115 115mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 130 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS120 120mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 135 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS125 125mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 135 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS130 130mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 140 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS135 135mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 145 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS140 140mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 150 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
CSS145 145mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 155 x 120 x 1200mm 15 8
CSS150 150mm Lt Blue 4 hrs 160 x 120 x 1200mm 12 8
CSS155 155mm Lt Blue 2 hrs 165 x 140 x 1200mm 12 10
CSS160 160mm Lt Blue 2 hrs 170 x 140 x 1200mm 12 10
CSS165 165mm Lt Blue 2 hrs 175 x 140 x 1200mm 10 10
CSS170 170mm Lt Blue 2 hrs 180 x 140 x 1200mm 10 10
CSS175 175mm Lt Blue 2 hrs 185 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
CSS180 180mm Lt Blue 2 hrs 190 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
CSS185 185mm Red 2 hrs 195 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
CSS190 190mm Red 2 hrs 200 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
CSS195 195mm Red 2 hrs 205 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
CSS200 200mm Red 2 hrs 210 x 140 x 1200mm 8 10
ARC Party Wall Cavity Fire Barriers
PWCSS75 75mm Red 4 hrs 80 x 250 x 1200mm 10 10
PWCSS100 100mm Red 4 hrs 105 x 250 x 1200mm 8 10
PWCSS120 120mm Red 4 hrs 125 x 250 x 1200mm 8 10
PWCSS125 125mm Red 4 hrs 130 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWCSS140 140mm Red 4 hrs 145 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWCSS150 150mm Red 4 hrs 155 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWCSS200 200mm Red 4 hrs 205 x 250 x 1200mm 4 10
CSS300/65 65mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 65 x 1200mm 12 10
CSS300/75 75mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 75 x 1200mm 12 10
CSS300/100 100mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 100 x 1200mm 8 10
CSS300/115 115mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 115 x 1200mm 8 10
CSS300/120 120mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 120 x 1200mm 8 10
CSS300/140 140mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 140 x 1200mm 6 10
CSS300/150 150mm Red 4 hrs 300 x 150 x 1200mm 6 10
0113 252 9428    www.arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk    info@arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk
ARC Building Solutions Limited, Unit H1/H2, Gildersome Spur, Leeds, LS27 7JZ   Fax: 0113 253 5642
Cavity Stop Socks & TCBs
Dimensions & Packaging Specification: TCBs (Flanged)
Product Code Suitable for
Cavity Width TCB Colour Masonry Fire
Rating
Timber Frame
Fire Rating Dimensions Pieces per
pack
Packs per
pallet
TCB50 50mm Red 4 hrs 1 hr 65 x 65 x 1200mm 40 12
TCB75 75mm Green 4 hrs 1 hr 90 x 75 x 1200mm 35 12
TCB80 80mm Green 4 hrs 1 hr 95 x 75 x 1200mm 35 12
TCB85 85mm Orange 4 hrs 1 hr 100 x 100 x 1200mm 24 10
TCB90 90mm Orange 4 hrs 1 hr 110 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
TCB95 95mm Orange 4 hrs 1 hr 110 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
TCB100 100mm Orange 4 hrs 1 hr 120 x 100 x 1200mm 20 10
TCB105 105mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 120 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB110 110mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 125 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB115 115mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 130 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB120 120mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 135 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB125 125mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 135 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB130 130mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 140 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB135 135mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 145 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB140 140mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 150 x 120 x 1200mm 15 10
TCB145 145mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 155 x 120 x 1200mm 15 8
TCB150 150mm Yellow 4 hrs 1 hr 160 x 120 x 1200mm 12 8
TCB155 155mm Yellow 2 hrs N/A 165 x 140 x 1200mm 12 10
TCB160 160mm Yellow 2 hrs N/A 170 x 140 x 1200mm 12 10
TCB165 165mm Yellow 2 hrs N/A 175 x 140 x 1200mm 10 10
TCB170 170mm Yellow 2 hrs N/A 180 x 140 x 1200mm 10 10
TCB175 175mm Yellow 2 hrs N/A 185 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
TCB180 180mm Yellow 2 hrs N/A 190 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
TCB185 185mm White 2 hrs N/A 195 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
TCB190 190mm White 2 hrs N/A 200 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
TCB195 195mm White 2 hrs N/A 205 x 140 x 1200mm 9 10
TCB200 200mm White 2 hrs N/A 210 x 140 x 1200mm 8 10
ARC Party Wall Cavity Fire Barriers
PWTCB75 75mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 80 x 250 x 1200mm 10 10
PWTCB100 100mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 105 x 250 x 1200mm 8 10
PWTCB120 120mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 125 x 250 x 1200mm 8 10
PWTCB125 125mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 130 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWTCB140 140mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 145 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWTCB150 150mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 155 x 250 x 1200mm 6 10
PWTCB200 200mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 205 x 250 x 1200mm 4 10
TCB300/65 65mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 65 x 1200mm 12 10
TCB300/75 75mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 75 x 1200mm 12 10
TCB300/100 100mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 100 x 1200mm 8 10
TCB300/115 115mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 115 x 1200mm 8 10
TCB300/120 120mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 120 x 1200mm 8 10
TCB300/140 140mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 140 x 1200mm 6 10
TCB300/150 150mm White 4 hrs 1 hr 300 x 150 x 1200mm 6 10
0113 252 9428    www.arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk    info@arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk
ARC Building Solutions Limited, Unit H1/H2, Gildersome Spur, Leeds, LS27 7JZ   Fax: 0113 253 5642
Cavity Stop Socks & TCBs
Environment